BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2022-267

AUTHORIZING A SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT RENEWAL WITH THE BOROUGH OF AVON-BY-THE-SEA FOR MUNICIPAL COURT SERVICES PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:65A-1

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach and the Borough of Avon-by-the-Sea desire to renew an exisiting Shared Services Agreement for Municipal Court Services; and

WHEREAS, the agreement shall commence on January 1, 2023 and extend through December 31, 2025 and:

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40:65A-1 et seq. permits entering into a Shared Services Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach hereby enter into a Shared Services Agreement for Municipal Court Services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council authorize the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk to sign the agreement on behalf of the Borough of Bradley Beach to authorize the Shared Service Agreement for Municipal Court Services with the Borough of Avon-by-the-Sea.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, a certified copy of this Resolution and Shared Service Agreement shall be forwarded to:

Anna Bongiorno, Acting Municipal Clerk Ed Bonnano, Mayor Borough Of Avon-by-the-Sea 301 Main Street Avon-by-the-Sea, New Jersey 07717

John Tonelli, Municipal Division Manager Monmouth County Superior Court 71 Monument Park Freehold, New Jersey 07728 Seconded by Councilman Gubitosi and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber				X
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the December 13, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk